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Decisien No.. 84615 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~~lISSION OF ~ STA~ OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter ef the Appl!catien) 
or INSURED TRANSPORTERS,. INC.,. ) 
pursu~t to Section 3555 ef the ) 
Public Utilities Code" for auth-) 
ority to. deviate trom specified ) 
rates" rules and. regulations in ) 
the l·7l.n1mum Rate Tariff 12 for ) 
the tr3.n$porta t1en ef spee1t'ied }. 
automob11e5 and trucks from ) 
Benicia and Riehmond fo~ General} 
l070ters Corporatio.n. ) 

App11cation No... 55512 
(F!led February 25,. 1915) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

Insured Transperters,. Inc." a corporation" seeks author­
ity,. as a highWay perm1t carrier" to. depart !'rom the I!l.1nimum rates 
in M1n1mum Rate T3rl£r~ 12 (MRT 12) by assessing rates per velUcle 
1n lieu of rates per veh1cle wh1ch vary acco.rd1ng to. the number 
of vehicles in the Shipment.1 Applicant also requests auther1ty 
to. dev1ate trom any prOVision of r~T 12 which may be incensistent . 
w1th the uniform application of ::ucb single factor rates. Appli-
cant proposes to apply these rates to. the transportation or motor 
vehicles for General Motors Corporat1on and 1ts subs1diaries from 
Ben1c1a and Richmond to. all points 1n Cali!"ornia. 

Applicant states that it has been transporting moter 
vehicles fer General Moters Corporation and certa1n of its su'o~ 
sid1~e$ for several. years and its proposal ~~volves only a 
change 1n the torm of 1ts b1lling. 

1 The proposed rates are set forth in deta11 1n EXh1bit A 
attaehed to the application. 
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A. 55512 - GM 

Revenue and expense data submitted by applicant ~'!ld1cate 
that the transportation involved has been profitab-le and re,~sonab1y 
may be expected to be profitable during the ensu1ng yea::. 

Copy or the application was mailed to calitornia ~rruek1ng 
Association. '!'be application was listed on the COmmission':~ Daily 
Calendar or February 26, 1915. No objection to the grant~or the 
applieation has been received. " 

, 

In the c1rc~~ces, the Comm1ss1on tinds that t~e pro-
posed deviation is reasonable. A pub1!c hearing is not nec~ssary. 
The Com:n1ssion concludes that the application should be gra:~ted. 

'IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Insured Transporters> Inc., a eorporation, is her(~by 

authorized to depart from the proVisions of ~nn1mum Rate Tarirr 12 
as more particularly set forth in Appendix A attached hereto and 
by this reference made a part hereof. _ 

2. The total f.re1ght charges assessed under the autho~ity 
granted in ordering paragraph ~hereof shall not be less'than th?5e 
which would have been assessed had the rates and accessor!al~ charges 
stated in r·l1n1mum Rate Tariff 12 been applied. "~ 

3. Insured Transporters, Inc. shall retain and preserve 
copies of its freight bills> subject to the Commission's inspection, 
for a period of not less than three years trom the dates or issuance 
thereof ~~ each sueh copy or its freight bills shall have attached 
a statement of the charges ~ch would have been assessed it the 
minimum rates had been applied and full intormation necessary tor 
aecurate determination of the charges under ~~~1mum Rate Tariff 12. 

4. The authority herein granted shall expire one year 
after the effective date of this order unless sooner cancelled" 
modified" or extended by order- of the Commission. 
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A. 55512 - Gl1 \ .~ 
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The effeet~ve Qate o~ t~s order ~s the date hereof. 

Dated at San Francisco ~ Cat1rorn1a~ th1:; / If daY of" 
July> 1975. 

c.a.s.aS1onor Le02ll\l"d RO~3.. b~1ng 
MCOSS4r11~ :'~:'t:'nt.. did l!)l'It .pert1e1~t6 
in the 41sPO~1t1on ot th1s procee4~ 
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A. 55512 APPEND!X A 

INSURED TRANSPORTERS.. INC. 
The authority herein granted appl1es to the transportation 

of motor vehicles, freight or passenger, not exceeding 64 inches 1n 

he1ght, by I:lSured Transporters, Inc., tor General !tXotors Corporation 

and its subsidiaries !':I:-om Benicia and Richmond to various destina-

tions 1n Californ1a. 

RATES IN DOLLARS AND CENTS PER VEHICLE: 

rli1es M!les Miles 

But But But 
Not Not Not 

Over Over Rates Over Over Rates Over Over- Rates - - -
0 5 $10.20 150 155 $38.00 300 305 $65.80 
5 10 11.10 155 160 38 .. 90 305- 310 65.10 

10 15 12.05 160 165 39.85 310 315- 51.65 
15 20 12.95 loS 110 40.15- 315 320. 68~60 
20 25 . 13 .. 90 170 175 41.10 320 325 69.50 
25 30 14.80 115 180 42.60 325 330 70.45 
30 35 15.75- 180 185 43.55 330 335· 71.35 
35 40 16 .. 65 185 190 44 .. .50 335 340 72.30 
40 45 17.60 190 195- 45.40 340 345 73.20 
45 50 18.50 195 200 46.35 345- 350 74.15-
50 55 19.45 200 205 41.25- 350 355· 15·.05-
55 60 2~.35 205 210 48.20 355 360 76.00 
60 65 21.30 210 215 49'.10 360 365 75.90 
65 70 22.25 215 220 50.05- 365 370 77.85-
70 75 23.15 220 225 50.95 370 375- 78.80 
75 80 24.10 22S 230 51.90 375 380 79.70 
80 85' 25.00 230 235 52.80 3S0 385 80.65 
85 90 25.95 235 240 53.75 385 390 81.55-
90 95 26.85 240 245 54.65 390 395 82.50 
95 100 27.80 245 250 55.60 395 400. 83.40 

100 105 28.10 250 255 56 .. 55- 400 405 84.35 
105 110 29 .. 65 255- 260 5-7.45- 405- 4J:.0 85.25· 
110 115 30.55 260 265 58.40 410 415 85 .. 20 
115 120 31.50 265 210 5-9 .. 30 415 420 87.10 
120 125 32.45- 210 275 60.25 420 425· SS.oS 
125 130 33.35 275 280 61~15 425 430 88.95 
130 135- 34.30 280 285 62.10 430 435· 89-90 
135 140 35.20 285 290 63.00 435 440 90.85 
140 145 36.15 290 295 63.95 440 445 91.75 
1~5 150 37.05 295 300 6~ .. 85 ~45 450 92.70 
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A .. 55512 APPENDIX A . 

Niles 11!11es Miles. 

But But But 
Not Not Not Over Over Rates Over Over Rates OVer Over Rates - - - - - -

450 . 455 $ 93.50 6S0 655 $130.70 8S0 855 $151 .. 75 455 460 94.55 655 660 l31.60 855 860 16S~70 460 465 95.45 660 665 132 .. 55 860 865 169.60 
465 410 96.40 665 670 133.45 865 810 110 .. 55 410 475 91.30 610 675 134.40 810 815 111.50 415 480 98.25 615 680 135 .. 30 815 880 172' .. 40 480 485 99 .. l5 680 685 136·.25 880 885· 173.35 485 li90 100.10 685 690 137.20 885 890 174.2'5 490 495 101.00 690 695 138-.10 890 895 115 .. 20 495 500 101 .. 95 695 100 139.05 895 900 116.10 500 505 102 .. 90 700 705 139.95 900 905 171 .. 05 505 510 103.80 105 110 l40.90 905 910 117.95 510 515 104.75 710 715 141 .. 80 910 915 178 .. 90 515 520 105.65 715 720 142.75 915 920 119.80 520 525 106.00 720 125 143.65 920~ 925 180.15 
525 530 107.50 725 730 144.60 925 . 930 181 .. 65 
530 535 108.45 730 735 145 .. 50 930 935· 18-2'.60 
535 540 109.35 135 140 146 .. 45 935 940 183:.55 540 545 110 .. 30 740 745 147 .. 35 940 945 184 .. 45 
545 550 111.20 745 150 148.30 945 950 185.40 
550 555 112.15 150 155 149.25 950 955- 186.30 
555 560 113.05 755 750 150.15 955 900 187.25 560 565 114 .. 00 760 765 151.10 960 965- lSS.l5 
565 570 114.95 765 170 152.00 965 970 189.10 570 575 115.85 770 775 15Z.95 970 975 190.00 
575 580 110.80 n5 180 153.85 975 980 190.95 580 585 117 .. 70 780 785 154.80 980 985 191.85 
585 590 118 .. 65 78S 790 155.70 985 990 192.80 
590 595 119.55 790 795 156.65 990 995 193.70 
595 600 120.50 195 800 . 157.55 9.95· 1000 194.6S 600 605 121.40 800 805 158 .. 50 1000 1005 195.60 605 610 122.35 805 810 159.40 1005 1010. 196.50 610 615 123.25 810 815 160.35 1010 1015 197 .. 45 615 620 124 .. 20 815 820 161.30 1015 1020 198.35 520 625 125.15 820 825 162' .. 20 1020 102'5- 199 .. 30 625 630 126.05 825 830 163.15 1025 1030 200.20 630 635- 127.00 830 835 16~ .. 05 1030 10~5 201 .. 15 635 640 127.90 835 840 165.00 1035 1040 202:'05-640 645 128.85 840 845 155.90 1040 1045- 203.00· 645 650 129.75 845 850 166.85 l045 1050· 203 .. 90 
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A. 55512 A.PP~N".o!X A 

I·111es r!o11es !tl'.11es 

But But But 
Not Not Not 

Over Over Rates Over Over Rates ~ ~. Rates - - -
1050 1055 $204.85 1100 1105- $214.10 1150 1155 $223.40 
1055 1060 205.15 1105 1110 215.05 1155 1160 224.30 
1060 1055 206.70 1110 1115 215.95 1160 1165 225.25-
1065 1010 3)7.55 1115 1120 216.90 1165 1170 226.15-1070 101S 208.55 1120 1125 211.85 1170 1175 227.10 
1015 1080 209.50 1125- 1130 218.75 1115- 1180 228 .. 00 
1080 108S 210.40 1130 1135 219.10 llSO 1185 228 .. 95 108S 1090 ·211.35- 1135 1140 220 .. 60 ll85 1190 229.90 1090 1095 212.25 1140 1145 221 .. 55- 1190 1195- 230 •• 80 
109S 1100 213.20 1145 1150 222.45 119'5· 1200 231 .. 15. 

(END OF APPE!-.'DIX A) 
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